BE-207

BODY ELECTRICAL - ANTENNA
REMOVAL
HINT:

Installation is in the reverse order of removal.

1. REMOVE INSTRUMENT CLUSTER FINISH PANEL
CENTER

2. REMOVE INSTRUMENT CLUSTER FINISH PANEL
CENTER LOWER

3 REMOVE AIR CONDITIONER ASSEMBLY

4 REMOVE CONSOLE PANEL UPPER

5. REMOVE PARKING BRAKE HOLE COVER

6. REMOVE CONSOLE BOX

7 REMOVE GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR ASSEMBLY

8 REMOVE HORN BUTTON

9. REMOVE STEERING WHEEL

10. REMOVE STEERING COLUMN LOWER COVER

11. REMOVE STEERING COLUMN UPPER COVER

12. REMOVE TURN SIGNAL SWITCH ASSEMBLY

13. REMOVE INSTRUMENT PANEL FINISH PANEL LOW-
ER

14. REMOVE INSTRUMENT CLUSTER FINISH PANEL

15. REMOVE COMBINATION METER

16. REMOVE FRONT DOOR INNER SCUFF PLATE RH

17. REMOVE FRONT DOOR INNER SCUFF PLATE LH

18. REMOVE COWL SIDE TRIM BOARD RH

19. REMOVE COWL SIDE TRIM BOARD LH

20. REMOVE FRONT DOOR OPENING TRIM WEATH-
ERSTRIP RH

21. REMOVE FRONT DOOR OPENING TRIM WEATH-
ERSTRIP LH

22. REMOVE FRONT PILLAR GARNISH RH

23. REMOVE FRONT PILLAR GARNISH LH

24. DISCONNECT PASSENGER AIRBAG CONNECTOR

25. REMOVE INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
Remove the bolt and nut and pull instrument panel reinforce-
ment.

\Q& 26. REMOVE INSTRUMENT PANEL REINFORCEMENT
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27.

REMOVE A PART OF INSTRUMENT PANEL WIRE

Remove the 2 clips and a part of instrument panel wire.

28.
29.

30.

31.
32.
33.

34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.

(@)
(b)

56.

REMOVE DEFROSTER LOWER NOZZLE

REMOVE BENCH TYPE REAR SEAT CUSHION AS-
SEMBLY

REMOVE BENCH TYPE REAR SEAT BACK AS-
SEMBLY

REMOVE REAR DOOR INNER SCUFF PLATE RH
REMOVE REAR DOOR INNER SCUFF PLATE LH
REMOVE REAR DOOR OPENING TRIM WEATHER
STRIP RH

REMOVE REAR DOOR OPENING TRIM WEATHER
STRIP LH

REMOVE CENTER PILLAR GARNISH LOWER RH
REMOVE CENTER PILLAR GARNISH LOWER LH
REMOVE SEAT BELT ANCHOR COVER CAP
REMOVE FRONT SEAT OUTER BELT ASSEMBLY RH
REMOVE FRONT SEAT OUTER BELT ASSEMBLY LH
REMOVE CENTER PILLAR GARNISH RH

REMOVE CENTER PILLAR GARNISH LH

REMOVE ROOF SIDE INNER GARNISH RH
REMOVE ROOF SIDE INNER GARNISH LH

REMOVE ASSIST GRIP COVER

REMOVE ASSIST GRIP

REMOVE VISOR ASSEMBLY RH

REMOVE VISOR ASSEMBLY LH

REMOVE INNER REAR VIEW MIRROR STAY HOLDER
COVER

REMOVE INNER REAR VIEW MIRROR

REMOVE MAP LIGHT ASSEMBLY

REMOVE ROOM LIGHT ASSEMBLY

w/ Sliding Roof:

REMOVE SLIDING ROOF OPENING TRIM MOULDING
REMOVE VISOR HOLDER

REMOVE ROOF HEADLINING ASSEMBLY

REMOVE ANTENNA ASSEMBLY

Remove the 2 nuts and disconnect the connector.
Remove the antenna assembly.

REMOVE ANTENNA COED

Remove the clamp and the antenna cord.

57.

REMOVE ANTENNA POLE

Turn the antenna pole counterclockwise to remove.
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